
 

 

 

Government of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh  
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

  District: Tangail 

 www.lged.gov.bd   
 

Memo No. 46.02.9300.000.07.012.23.724                 Date: 31-01-2024 

e-Tender Notice No.78/2023-2024[LTM] 
 

 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works.   
  
 

SL 

No. 

Tender 

ID No. 

Name of Scheme 

  

  

 

Package No 

 

 

 

Last Selling Date 

&Time  

of  e-tender 

Document 

Closing & Opening 

Date & Time of 

Submission e-

Tender Document 

Remarks 
(LTM) 

1.  928487 Improvement by BC of Mamudnagar UP-Dhulchar Road from Ch.00-

500m Under Tangail Sadar Upazila, District: Tangail (Road ID 

No.393955016) 

IRIDP/TAN/Tangail-s 

/VR/506 

18-02-2024 & 

16.00pm 

19-02-2024 & 

15.00pm 

LTM 

2.  928488 Improvement by BC of Khordo Jugni Jheelpar-Gopalpur Shaheed 

House via Aulianagar Road from Ch.00-500m Under Tangail Sadar 

Upazila, District: Tangail (Road ID No.393955074) 

IRIDP/TAN/Tangail-s 

/VR/507 

18-02-2024 & 

16.00pm 

19-02-2024 & 

15.00pm 

LTM 

3.  928489 Improvement by BC of Pakulla Kashem House-Charpakulla Non 

Govt. Primary School (Jhinai Road) Road from Ch.250-1250m Under 

Tangail Sadar Upazila, District: Tangail (Road ID No.393954116) 

IRIDP/TAN/Tangail-s 

/VR/508 

18-02-2024 & 

16.00pm 

19-02-2024 & 

15.00pm 

LTM 

4.  928490 Improvement by BC of Bausaid SDS Bridge-Kharjana Motaleb House 

Road from Ch.00-500m Under Tangail Sadar Upazila, District: 

Tangail (Road ID No.393955088) 

IRIDP/TAN/Tangail-s 

/VR/509 

18-02-2024 & 

16.00pm 

19-02-2024 & 

15.00pm 

LTM 

5.  928492 Improvement by BC of Tangail-Aricha RHD Road via Vulkutia-

Paisana Bazar via Alukdia GPS Road from Ch.00-1250m Under 

Nagarpur Upazila, District :Tangail (Road ID No.393764015) 

(Salvage Cost. 2,50,758.00) 

IRIDP/TAN/Nagarpur/

VR/511 

18-02-2024 & 

16.00pm 

19-02-2024 & 

15.00pm 

LTM 

6.  936434 Improvement by BC of Boro Gongabar Huda Shahed House-

Ramjibonpur Road from Ch.00-850m Under Dhanbari Upazila, 

District: Tangail (Road ID No.393965204) 

IRIDP/TAN/Dhanbari/

VR/514 

18-02-2024 & 

16.00pm 

19-02-2024 & 

15.00pm 

LTM 

7.  936435 Improvement by BC of Kadamtoli-Razarhat Road via Polisharpar 

Road from Ch. 00-1000m Under Dhanbari Upazila, District: Tangail 

(Road ID No.393964082) 

IRIDP/TAN/Dhanbari/

VR/515 

18-02-2024 & 

16.00pm 

19-02-2024 & 

15.00pm 

LTM 

 

1. This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 

2. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.  

3. Detail about the tender have shown in e-tender notice and e-tender document.  

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

 

 

 

 

               (Md. Rafiqul Islam) 

                 Executive Engineer 

 E-mail:xen.tangail@lged.gov.bd 

Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to: 

1. The Superintending Engineer, Agargaon, Sherebangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

2. The Project Director, Important Rural Infrastructure Development Project District-Tangail, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sherebangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

3. The Upazila Enginner, LGED, Upazila: ..................................... (All), District: Tangail.  

4. The Editor, Dainik Kalbela/The Business Miror/Dainik Share Bej, Dhaka/Tangail. He is rquested to publish this tender notice (4 x 10 Column 

Inch Size) for one day through his Daily by 01-02-2024. 
5. Notice Board (All).  
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