Government of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer

District: Tangail
www.lged.gov.bd

শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি

Date: 31-01-2024

Memo No. 46.02.9300.000.07.012.23.724

e-Tender Notice No.78/2023-2024[LTM]

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works.

SL No.	Tender ID No.	Name of Scheme	Package No	Last Selling Date & Time	Closing & Opening Date & Time of	Remarks (LTM)
1.0.	15 110.			of e-tender Document	Submission e- Tender Document	(===:=)
1.	928487	Improvement by BC of Mamudnagar UP-Dhulchar Road from Ch.00-500m Under Tangail Sadar Upazila, District: Tangail (Road ID No.393955016)	IRIDP/TAN/Tangail-s /VR/506	18-02-2024 & 16.00pm	19-02-2024 & 15.00pm	LTM
2.	928488	Improvement by BC of Khordo Jugni Jheelpar-Gopalpur Shaheed House via Aulianagar Road from Ch.00-500m Under Tangail Sadar Upazila, District: Tangail (Road ID No.393955074)	IRIDP/TAN/Tangail-s /VR/507	18-02-2024 & 16.00pm	19-02-2024 & 15.00pm	LTM
3.	928489	Improvement by BC of Pakulla Kashem House-Charpakulla Non Govt. Primary School (Jhinai Road) Road from Ch.250-1250m Under Tangail Sadar Upazila, District: Tangail (Road ID No.393954116)	IRIDP/TAN/Tangail-s /VR/508	18-02-2024 & 16.00pm	19-02-2024 & 15.00pm	LTM
4.	928490	Improvement by BC of Bausaid SDS Bridge-Kharjana Motaleb House Road from Ch.00-500m Under Tangail Sadar Upazila, District: Tangail (Road ID No.393955088)	IRIDP/TAN/Tangail-s /VR/509	18-02-2024 & 16.00pm	19-02-2024 & 15.00pm	LTM
5.	928492	Improvement by BC of Tangail-Aricha RHD Road via Vulkutia-Paisana Bazar via Alukdia GPS Road from Ch.00-1250m Under Nagarpur Upazila, District :Tangail (Road ID No.393764015) (Salvage Cost. 2,50,758.00)	IRIDP/TAN/Nagarpur/ VR/511	18-02-2024 & 16.00pm	19-02-2024 & 15.00pm	LTM
6.	936434	Improvement by BC of Boro Gongabar Huda Shahed House-Ramjibonpur Road from Ch.00-850m Under Dhanbari Upazila, District: Tangail (Road ID No.393965204)	IRIDP/TAN/Dhanbari/ VR/514	18-02-2024 & 16.00pm	19-02-2024 & 15.00pm	LTM
7.	936435	Improvement by BC of Kadamtoli-Razarhat Road via Polisharpar Road from Ch. 00-1000m Under Dhanbari Upazila, District: Tangail (Road ID No.393964082)	IRIDP/TAN/Dhanbari/ VR/515	18-02-2024 & 16.00pm	19-02-2024 & 15.00pm	LTM

- 1. This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.
- 2. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.
- 3. Detail about the tender have shown in e-tender notice and e-tender document,

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

(Md. Rafiqul Islam)
Executive Engineer
E-mail:xen.tangail@lged.gov.bd

Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to:

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Agargaon, Sherebangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 2. The Project Director, Important Rural Infrastructure Development Project District-Tangail, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sherebangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 3. The Upazila Enginner, LGED, Upazila:(All), District: Tangail.
- 4. The Editor, Dainik Kalbela/The Business Miror/Dainik Share Bej, Dhaka/Tangail. He is rquested to publish this tender notice (4 x 10 Column Inch Size) for one day through his Daily by 01-02-2024.
- 5. Notice Board (All).